AUTHORIZING THE TRANSFER OF APPROPRIATION UNDERTHE
ECOLOGICAL SOIID WASTE MANAGEMENT OFIICE

WHEREAS, the funds allocared for the account of the ECOLOGICAL SOLID
WASTE MANAGEMENT OFIICE-TELEPHONE EXPENSES is insuf6cient to
firlfrll existing obligqtions;

WHEREAS, a total amounr of FIFTEEN THOUSAND PESOS ONLY (P15,000.00)
is available to supplement the balance in the ECOLOGICAL SOLID WASTE
MANAGEMENT OFFICE-TRAINING E)GENSES account, designated for the
communication allowance of head and it's depuw under the said office;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, MARY CLARE JUDITH PHYLJ,IS JOSE-